

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0611 Version: 1 Name: 5/5/22 Emergent Health Partners Agreement for Fire

Dispatching Services

Type: Resolution Status: Passed
File created: 5/5/2022 In control: City Council
On agenda: 5/5/2022 Final action: 5/5/2022
Enactment date: 5/5/2022 Enactment #: R-22-122

Title: Resolution to Approve a Two-Year Service Agreement with Emergent Health Partners for Ann Arbor

Fire Department Dispatch and Related Services (\$280,288.44)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. EHP DISPATCH CONTRACT FY23-24 03262022.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/5/2022	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Resolution to Approve a Two-Year Service Agreement with Emergent Health Partners for Ann Arbor Fire Department Dispatch and Related Services (\$280,288.44)

The two-year service agreement with Emergent Health Partners (EHP) provides fire department dispatching services for FY2023 and FY2024.

EHP has provided dispatching services for the Ann Arbor Fire Department since July 1, 2009. While the City of Ann Arbor is continuing to explore best value for public safety dispatching, there is not a readily available alternative to EHP.

EHP complies with the City's Non-Discrimination and Living Wage ordinances.

<u>Budget/Fiscal Impact</u>: Funds for dispatching services shall be budgeted in the Fire Department General Fund budget in FY2023 and FY2024.

Prepared by: Chantel Jackson, Office Manager - Fire

Reviewed by: Mike Kennedy, Fire Chief

Approved by: Milton Dohoney Jr., Interim City Administrator

Whereas, EHP has provided dispatching services for the Ann arbor Fire Department since July 1, 2009:

Whereas, The City of Ann Arbor is continuing to explore best value for public safety dispatching, there is not a readily available alternative to EHP;

Whereas, Sufficient funds shall be budgeted in the FY2023 Fire Department budget for dispatching services and the Fire Department will plan and budget for dispatch services in its FY2024 budget; and

Whereas, EHP complies with the City's Non-Discrimination and Living Wage ordinances;

File #: 22-0611, Version: 1

RESOLVED, That City Council approve a two-year service agreement with Emergent Health Partners for dispatching and related services for a total not to exceed amount of \$280,288.44;

RESOLVED, That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute the agreement for services after approval as to substance by the City Administrator and approval as to form by the City Attorney; and

RESOLVED, That the City Administrator be authorized to take all necessary actions to implement this resolution, including, if deemed in the best interest of the City, authorization of renewal of the contract under the terms of the initial agreement.